
10
ROUTE 10 Weekday
Natick - Counter Clockwise

RO
UT

E
10

W
EE

KD
AY

MetroWest Regional Transportation Authority10

Transfers / Connections
Transfer slips are available on all MWRTA buses and are good for one 
transfer going in the same direction within the MWRTA bus system only.  
One transfer per paid fare is issued upon request, and must be presented to 
the next driver within 90 minutes. 

Fare Information
    Cash      CatchCard      Monthly Pass
Adult:   $1.50      $1.25     $20.00
Senior (65+) / Disabled*:  $0.75      $0.70     $10.00
Student with valid student ID:   $1.00      N/A                 N/A
Children under 6 (with adult): Free
Active Duty men & women in uniform: Free

*To recieve Reduced Fare, please present:
-  a photo ID with birth date listed, OR
- MBTA Access Card or Medicare Card
Children under 12 years old may not ride unaccompanied.
Catch Cards can be obtained from drivers on the bus, or at the MWRTA 
Blandin Hub. 

Reduced Service: MLK Day, Presidents Day, 
Juneteenth, Columbus Day, Veterans Day, Black Friday
Service will end around 7:30 PM on Christmas and New Years Eve.
See the full Holiday Policy at www.mwrta.com/holidays.

Blandin Ave

30

9

126

NATICK 
MALL

Worcester Rd
9

30

Worcester Rd

Bacon St

Pond St

Kansas St

27

SHERWOOD PLAZA

9/27 
SHOPPING
PLAZA

SHERWOOD
VILLAGE

CEDAR TERRACE

WEST NATICK 

MBTA STATION

MORAN PARK
MBTA STATION

ROCHE 
BROS.

LEONARD 
MORSE 
HOSPITAL

NATICK
COMMON

NATICK
COMMUNITY

CENTER

27

135

135

BLANDIN HUB

Cochitu
ate Rd

Hartfo
rd St

Bi
sh

op
 S

t

Speen St

W. Central St

N
. M

ain St

Pine St
90

90
W

alnut St

Speen St

W. Central St

Mill St

Se
co

nd
 St

.

Beaver StHolidays
No Service: New Year’s Day, Easter, Patriots’ Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, �anksgiving Day, Christmas Day MWRTA Customer Service: 

(508) 935-2222     www.mwrta.com
Blandin Hub: 15 Blandin Ave. 

Framingham, MA 01702

Download the MWRTA CATCH 
App for schedule info, bus tracking, 

live chat with dispatch & more!

@MWRTA @MetroWestRTA@MetroWestRTA



ROUTE 10 Weekday Service           10         10
   v 5.2025

Route 10 Connections:
- Routes 2, 3, 4N, 4S, 5, 6:          Blandin Hub
- Routes 1, 2, 3, 4N, 9, 11, MWN:    Natick Mall (Wegmans)
Riders can also connect to the Wellesley Catch Connect service at 
the Natick Community Center, or the Framingham/Natick Night 
Catch Connect service at any stop in Framingham and Natick. 

Additional Information:
- Please wait for the bus 10 minutes in advance of  scheduled times to ensure not missing the bus.
- For Vehicle Tracking: www.mwrta.com, or download the MWRTA Catch App. 
- MWRTA uses the Flag Down system, allowing busses to stop anywhere along the route where it is                
safe to do so.  Riders can hail the bus by waving. 
- *Stop may not be serviced due to snow and ice.
- Route 10 passengers can request a deviation to Bent Park in Wayland or Avenue Natick by calling 
(508) 935-2222.

Blandin Hub 6:25 7:55 9:30 11:05 12:40 2:15 3:50 5:30 7:05
Second Street Rec Center 6:30 8:00 9:35 11:10 12:45 2:20 3:55 5:35 7:10
W. Natick MBTA via Rt. 135 6:33 8:03 9:38 11:13 12:48 2:23 3:58 5:38 7:13
Roche Brothers 6:37 8:07 9:42 11:17 12:52 2:27 4:02 5:42 7:17
Cedar Terrace - Upper Lot* 6:44 8:14 9:49 11:24 12:59 2:34 4:09 5:49 7:24
Cedar Gardens - Bus Shelter 6:46 8:16 9:51 11:26 1:01 2:36 4:11 5:51 7:26
Coolidge Gardens 6:51 8:21 9:56 11:31 1:06 2:41 4:16 5:56 7:31
Natick Common Bus Shelter 6:55 8:25 10:00 11:35 1:10 2:45 4:20 6:00 7:35
Leonard Morse Hospital 6:58 8:30 10:05 11:40 1:15 2:50 4:25 6:05 7:40
Natick Community Center 7:02 8:34 10:09 11:44 1:19 2:54 4:29 6:09 7:44
Natick Center MBTA / Moran Park 7:06 8:38 10:13 11:48 1:23 2:58 4:33 6:13 7:48
9/27 Plaza at Panera 7:12 8:44 10:19 11:54 1:29 3:04 4:39 6:19 7:54
Natick Mall (Wegmans) 7:27 8:59 10:34 12:09 1:44 3:19 5:00 6:34 8:09
Sherwood Plaza 7:31 9:03 10:38 12:13 1:48 3:23 5:04 6:38 8:13
Sherwood Village 7:36 9:08 10:43 12:18 1:53 3:28 5:08 6:43 8:18
W. Natick MBTA via Rt. 135 7:39 9:12 10:47 12:22 1:57 3:32 5:12 6:47 8:21
Second Street Rec Center 7:43 9:17 10:52 12:27 2:02 3:37 5:17 6:52 8:25
Blandin Hub 7:48 9:23 10:58 12:33 2:08 3:43 5:23 6:58 8:30

AM PM




